
Page 1 to 14

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021099-2023 

Contract

Katherine Jarvis

Cambridgeshire Community Services NHS Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-021099

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-039789  

Published 21 July 2023, 12:22pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Cambridgeshire Community Services NHS Trust

Unit 7/8, Meadow Lane

St Ives

PE27 4LG

Contact

Katherine Jarvis

Email

ccs.ops.procurementisfe@nhs.net

Telephone

+44 7843819358

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021099-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021099-2023
mailto:ccs.ops.procurementisfe@nhs.net


Page 2 to 14

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKH - East of England

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.cambscommunityservices.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.cambscommunityservices.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.cambscommunityservices.nhs.uk/
https://www.cambscommunityservices.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 14

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Katherine Jarvis

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Establishment of Framework agreement for the provision of Children's Continuing Care
Services within the Milton Keynes, Bedfordshire, and Luton areas by Cambridgeshire
Community Services NHS Trust as the Contracting Authority.
Important Notice, this Framework is only for use by the Contracting Authority,
Cambridgeshire Community Services.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,700,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85141210 - Home medical treatment services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH - East of England



Page 4 to 14

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Contracting Authority wish to establish a group of qualified providers (the Provider) who
can provide consistently high quality, safe, effective, and efficient packages of care for
children and young people with continuing care needs who require care in the home or
community setting.
This specification has been written to outline the service required to provide appropriate
continuing care packages for children and young people within Milton Keynes, Bedfordshire,
and Luton. The packages of care should be provided in the setting most appropriate to the
child/young person’s needs and social circumstances.
The skill of care required will vary according to the child or young person’s individual needs.
This may be personal care or more complex care that requires the care worker to possess
additional specialist skills and competencies.
Care and support needs will be identified and commissioned as a Care Package, which will be
recorded on the Contracting Authorities representative’s referral documentation at service
initiation. This document will be consistent with the requirements of the Service
Specification and will form the basis on which the Provider will be expected to meet each
child or young person’s care needs.
Important Notice, this Framework is only for use by the Contracting Authority,
Cambridgeshire Community Services.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: SQ / Weighting: Pass/Fail

Quality criterion - Name: AQ / Weighting: Pass/Fail

Quality criterion - Name: Commercial Schedule / Weighting: Pass/Fail

Quality criterion - Name: Declarations / Weighting: Pass/Fail

Cost criterion - Name: Commercial Schedule / Weighting: Pass/Fail

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 14

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-001182

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 May 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

/Notice/001182-2023


Page 6 to 14

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 7 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 7 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Complete Care Amegreen

Cardinal House, Abbeyfield Court, Abbeyfield Road, Nottingham, Nottinghamshire, United
Kingdom

Nottingham

NG72SZ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

National registration number

04522416

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1,700,000

Lowest offer: £1,700,000 / Highest offer: £1,700,000 taken into consideration



Page 7 to 14

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 May 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 7 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 7 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Voyage Care

Ground Floor, Crowne House, 56/58 Southwark St

London

SE11UN

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI4 - Inner London – East

National registration number



Page 8 to 14

6972122

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1,700,000

Lowest offer: £1,700,000 / Highest offer: £1,700,000 taken into consideration

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 May 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 7 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 7 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Advantage Health Care

Cardinal House Abbeyfield Court, Abbeyfield Road, Nottingham, Nottinghamshire



Page 9 to 14

Nottinghamshire

NG7 2SZ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

National registration number

05266443

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1,700,000

Lowest offer: £1,700,000 / Highest offer: £1,700,000 taken into consideration

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 May 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 



Page 10 to 14

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 7 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 7 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

APOLLO HOME HEALTHCARE LIMITED

Apollo Home Healthcare, Unit 5, Oaktree House, Oaktree Rise, Codsall, Wolverhampton

Wolverhampton

WV81DP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG3 - West Midlands

National registration number

08899431

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1,700,000

Lowest offer: £1,700,000 / Highest offer: £1,700,000 taken into consideration



Page 11 to 14

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 May 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 7 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 7 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Beaumont Healthcare Ltd

15 Eaton Court Road Colmworth Business Park St Neots Cambridgeshire

St Neots

PE190ER

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH1 - East Anglia

National registration number



Page 12 to 14

3309508

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1,700,000

Lowest offer: £1,700,000 / Highest offer: £1,700,000 taken into consideration

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 May 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 7 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 7 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

First Option Healthcare

7th Floor, AMP House, Dingwall Road, Croydon, CR0 2LX



Page 13 to 14

Croydon

CR02LX

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI6 - Outer London – South

National registration number

9741480

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1,700,000

Lowest offer: £1,700,000 / Highest offer: £1,700,000 taken into consideration



Page 14 to 14

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Important Notice, this Framework is only for use by the Contracting Authority,
Cambridgeshire Community Services.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

NHS Shared Business Services Limited

Three Cherry Tree Lane

Hemel Hempstead, Hertfordshire

HP2 7AH

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.sbs.nhs.uk/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.sbs.nhs.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-13T21:52:20+0100
	TCPDF




